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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
BUREAU OF FIELD SERVICES 

DBE Contact Persons 
Gian C. Taneja, Lansing Construction Field Services DBE Staff Engineer 

P.O. Box 30049, Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:  (517) 322-6181   Cell: (517) 202-3852   Fax:  (517) 322-5664 

tanejag@michigan.gov 
 
Mohammad Azam 
Operations Review Engineer 
Lansing Construction Field Services  
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Ph:    (517) 636-0832 
Fax:  (517) 322-5664 
Cell:  (517) 243-7836 
AzamM1@michigan.gov 
 
Chris Roe 
Prevailing Wage Specialist 
Lansing Construction Field Services 
P.O. Box 30049 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Ph:   (517) 202-3716 
Fax:  (517) 322-5664 
RoeC@michigan.gov 
 
Bay Region 
Bill Miller 
Bay Region Office 
55 E. Morley Drive 
Saginaw, Michigan  48601 
Cell:  (231) 282-2041 
Fax:  (231) 829-3922 
miller_w@att.net 
 
Dean Roggenbuck 
Bay Region Office 
55 E. Morley Drive 
Saginaw, Michigan  48601 
Ph:  (989) 754-0878 Ext. 287 
Cell: (989) 239-2632 
Fax: (989) 754-8122 
RoggenbuckD@michigan.gov 
 
Grand Region 
Jim Rybicki 
1420 Front Ave.  NW,  
Grand Rapids MI 49504 
Ph:    (616) 451-8836 
Cell: (616) 690-2080 
Fax:  (616) 451-0707 
RybickiJ@michigan.gov 

Metro Region  
Jeff Grossklaus 
18101 W. Nine Mile Road 
Southfield, MI 48075 
Ph:  (248) 483-5122 
Cell:  (248) 361-1296 
Fax:  (248) 569-3302 
GrossklausJ@michigan.gov 
 
Cedric Wesley Dargin 
18101 W. Nine Mile Road 
Southfield, MI 48075 
Phone: (248) 483-5172 
Cell:  (313) 477-4966 
Fax:  (248) 569-3302 
DarginC@michigan.gov 
 
North Region 
Bradley Swanson 
1088 M-32 East 
Gaylord, MI 49735 
Ph:    (989) 732-3832 Ext. 325 
Cell:  (989) 370-3792 
Fax:  (989) 732-3898 
SwansonB@michigan.gov 
 
Southwest Region 
Kitty Rothwell 
1501 Kilgore Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001 
Ph: (269) 337-3977  
Cell: (269) 317-1103  
RothwellK@michigan.gov   
 
Andy Stamm 
1501 Kilgore Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001 
Ph:   (269) 337-3951 
Fax: (269) 337-3916 
StammA@michigan.gov 
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Superior Region 
Mark Maloney 
1818 Third Ave. North 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
Ph:   (906) 786-1830 Ext. 308 
Fax:  (906) 789-9775 
Maloneym@michigan.gov 
 
University Region 
Channing Page 
2700 Port Lansing Road  
Lansing, MI 48906  
Ph:    (517) 324-2277 
Fax:  (517) 324-9580 
Cell:  (517) 204-5698 
PageC@michigan.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:Maloneym@michigan.gov
mailto:PageC@michigan.gov

